503057928 11/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3104530

		NEW ASSIGN	MENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ								
		Name			Execution Date				
HENKEL CORPORATIO)N				11/06/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY DA									
Name:	HENKEL US IP LLC								
Street Address:	ONE HE	ONE HENKEL WAY							
City:	ROCKY	Y HILL							
State/Country:	CONNE	CTICUT							
Postal Code:	06067								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1								
Property Type		Num	7						
Application Number:	(09802533							
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ								
Fax Number:		860)571-5123							
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address							
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided	the e-mail address							
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces	sful, it will be se						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provided { v	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 60-571-5001	enkel.com						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided { {	<i>the e-mail address if that is unsucces</i> 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.he	es <i>ful, it will be se</i> enkel.com TION						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided { { } {	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.he IENKEL CORPORA	enkel.com TION						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided { { } { } { } { } { } { } { } { } { }	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.he ENKEL CORPORA NE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONN	enkel.com TION						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided { { } { } { } { } { } { } { } { } { }	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.he ENKEL CORPORA NE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONN	enkel.com TION IECTICUT 06067						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided { { } { } { } { } { } { } { } { } { }	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.he IENKEL CORPORA NE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONN	enkel.com TION IECTICUT 06067 ORY ASSIGN ID						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided { { } { } { } { } { } { } { } { } { }	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.he IENKEL CORPORA DNE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONN CONFIRMATC STEVEN C. BA	enkel.com TION IECTICUT 06067 ORY ASSIGN ID						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided { { } { } { } { } { } { } { } { } { }	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.he IENKEL CORPORA ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONN CONFIRMATC STEVEN C. BA	enkel.com TION IECTICUT 06067 ORY ASSIGN ID						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided, { { UMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.he ENKEL CORPORA NE HENKEL WAY OCKY HILL, CONN CONFIRMATC STEVEN C. BA /stevencbauma 11/12/2014	enkel.com TION IECTICUT 06067 ORY ASSIGN ID						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	gnmentId	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.he IENKEL CORPORA ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONN CONFIRMATC STEVEN C. BA /stevencbauma 11/12/2014	enkel.com TION IECTICUT 06067 ORY ASSIGN ID						

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES OF AMERICA/I

WHEREAS,

HENKEL CORPORATION of One Henkel Way, Rocky Hill, CT, 06067, United States of America; (the "Assignor"),

was the owner of inventions in the United States of America set forth and described in Schedule I attached hereto and forming a part of this document (the "Inventions")

AND WHEREAS,

HENKEL US IP LLC of One Henkel Way, Rocky Hill, CT 06067, United States of America; (the "Assignee"),

had as of October 1, 2013 (the "Effective Date") acquired the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for the United States of America, in and to the Inventions held by the Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration already provided, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

the Assignor confirms by these presents that the Assignor had, as of the Effective Date, assigned, transferred and set over to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit including any right to sue for past infringements in and for the United States of America, in and to the Inventions, any and all applications filed therefor, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Inventions, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Inventions under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made;

the Assignor agrees to do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain said patents in the United States of America for the Inventions and vests or secures the same in the Assignee, and in the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

the Assignor grants to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, agents, the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to legally record this document.

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and is binding on the heirs, executors, successors and administrators of the Assignor.

HENKEL CORPORATION

By

Name: Steven C. Bauman Title: Senior Patent Counsel

Date: Morelar 6, 201

HENKEL US IP LLC

Ву

Name: Steven C. Bauman Title: Senior Patent Counsel

Date: Musellar 6, 2014

Subscribed and sworn before me this (2) day of Nevember, 2014

allero

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2014

Subscribed and sworn before me this & day of November, 2014

itty L

Notary Public

ATRICIA D. RUSSO NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2014

> PATENT REEL: 034153 FRAME: 0831

Patent Assignment		TIONS WITH IMPROVED	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE		TODEXTRINS	BASED ADHESIVES	BASED ADHESIVES	CH BASED ADHESIVE AND	TANT ADHESIVES	STABLE, ALKALINE POSITION	STABLE, ALKALINE	STABLE, ALKALINE POSITION	JF RESIDUAL MONOMERS JRINGSAME	DF RESIDUAL MONOMERS	JF RESIDUAL MONOMERS	JE RESIDUAL MONOMERS JRINGSAME
	M	HOT MELT ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS WITH IMPROVED WICKING PROPERTIES	METHYLTRIOXORHENIUM-UREA HYDROGEN PEROXIDE EPOXIDATION OF OVERINS		CHEMICALLY DERIVATIZED MALTODEXTRINS	HIGH SOUDS, MALTODEXTRIN-	HIGH SOLIDS, MALTODEXTRIN-BASED ADHESIVES	STABLE HIGH-VISCOSITY STARCH BASED ADHESIVE AND METHOD OF PREPARATION	STARCH-BASED, WATER RESIS	WATER RESISTANT, VISCOSITY STABLE, ALKALINE CORRUGATING ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	WATER RESISTANT, VISCOSITY STABLE, ALKALINE CORRIGATIMS ADHEQUE COMPOSITION	WATER RESISTANT, VISCOSITY STABLE, ALKALINE CORRUGATING ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	ADHESTVES WITH LOW LEVEL OF RESIDUAL MONOMERS AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURINGSAME	ADHESIVES WITH LOW LEVEL OF RESIDUAL MONOMERS AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURINGSAME	ADHESIVES WITH LOW LEVEL OF RESIDUAL MONOMERS AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURINGSAME	ADHESIVES WITH LOW LEVEL OF RESIDUAL MONOMERS AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURINGSAME
splic	x	7 5685758	1998 5723636	3 5723222	35795397	7 5688845	9 5932639	8 5753468	35716441	10832506	1 6255369	2 6375775	20935616	2 0935616		24 Jul 2002 69714280.9-08
Henkel Corp./Henkel US IP LLC	9	11 Nov 1997 5685758	03 Mar 1998	03 Mar 1998	18 Aug 1995	18 Nov 1997	03 Aug 1999 5932639	19 May 1998 5753468	10 Feb 1998	20 Jun 2001 (03 Jul 2001	23 Apr 2002 6375775	24 Jul 2002 0935616	24 Jul 2002 0935616		24 Jul 280
Henk	L F	08/631390 2	08/631388	08/629851	×.	08/643643	08/841555	08/663920	108/722786 V	97112455.7	128512/60	09/802533	97,911,739,7	97 911 739.7	19643959.0	97911739.7
	to	12 Apr 1996	12 Apr 1996	09 Apr 1996	06 May 1996	06 May 1996	30 Apr 1997	05 Aug 1996	27 Sep 1996	21 Jul 1997	18 Dec 1998	27 Feb 2001	14 Oct 1997	14 Oct 1997	31 Oct 1996	14 Oct 1997
(*) 	0	sn	US	Uŝ		SD		sn	1 :	ដ្ឋា	s	8	<u>8</u>	Ð.	DE	DE
	8	N-1617	N-1618	N-1623	N-1625	N-1626	N-1626	N-1633	N-1640	N-1642	N+1642	N-1642	N-IGE6	N-1666	N-1665	N~1.666
Schedule 1	A		PT026760	5 PT026763		11		PT026767	1 PT026770	PT026771	pT026771	F1026771	PT026775	PT026775	PT026775	PT026775
\sim		1303	1304	1305		1307	2011	1300	1310		1312				£	PATE

RECORDED: 11/12/2014

REEL: 034153 FRAME: 0832